

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 131

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Commercial Law -”; in the same line, after “Dishonored” insert “and Bad”; in line 4, strike “may” and substitute “shall”; and in line 7, after “circumstances;” insert “making a technical correction;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 13, strike “may” and substitute “SHALL”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 11, strike “may” and substitute “SHALL”; and in lines 17 and 19, in each instance, strike “\$300” and substitute “\$500”.